FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	06-28-2	002 ET	Docket No.:		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 Lega Star TM05/REV03		Y	64655-001		
Tab settings → ◆ ◆ ▼			₩ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	1021384	attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.		
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>		2. Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies):		
Inmet Corporation		Name MORITA			
6-5-02		Name: MCE / Inmet Corpor	ation		
•		Internal Address:	The second secon		
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Address: 300 One Dr	ive		
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership				
		City. Ann Arbor	State: MI _ ZIP: 48103		
☐ Other					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🔲 Yes 🛛 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☐ Assignment ☐	Merger		gan		
_	Change of Name				
☐ Other	•	If assignee is not domiciled in the Ur			
Evecution Data: Tune 20, 2001		designation is	☐ Yes ☐ N		
Execution Date: June 29, 2001		(Designations must be a separate do Additional name(s) & address(es)			
4. Application number(s) or registration n	ıımhers/s).				
	umboro(0).	B. Trademark Regi	stration No.(s)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		2,076,709	311411011 140.(0)		
		2,070,709			
	Additional numbers	Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom o	orrespondence	6. Total number of applications			
concerning document should be maile	d:	registrations involved:			
Name: William F. Kolakowski III		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00		
Internal Address: Dykema Gossett P	LLC	☐ Enclosed			
Suite 300		Liciosed			
Suite 300		Authorized to be charged	I to deposit account		
		8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 39577 Woodward A	venue	G. Boposit december			
	10204	04-2223			
City: Bloomfield Hills State	E: MI ZIP: 48304	USE THIS SPACE			
06/28/2002 GTON11 00000018 042223 207670		USE INIS SEASE			
06/58/5005 810HII					
DI I GETOL			Harbard convicts a true CODV		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any	ацаспви сору в а пис вору		
of the original document.			01. 01.02.		
William F. Kolakowski III	? succession	ing garant	Date		
Name of Person Signing		Signature			
Тс	otal number of pages includir	ng cover sheet, attachments, and	DEMARK		
REEL: 002533 FRAME: 0033					

BCS/CD-515(Rev 02/01) MICHIGAN	DEPARTMENT OF C	ONSUMER & INDL	JSTRY SERVICES	ADJUSTED PURSUANT TO TELEPHONE AUTHORIZATION
, in the second		MERCIAL SERVIC		Mile Bernard,
Date Received		(FOR BUREAU USE O	NLY)	Tillo 150
JUL 0 6 2001	102			
	This document is effective of a subsequent effective date received date is stated in the	within 90 days after	FILED	
	ll, Dykema Gossett P	LLC	JUL 0 6 2001	
	ower Parkway, Suite		Administrator Surran of Commercial Services	
City Ann Arbor	State MI	Zip Code 48108	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
्द Document will be re If left blank doc	turned to the name and ad- ument will be mailed to the	dress you enter above. registered office.	ъ́	
Pursual	For use by (Please re	Domestic Profit a ead information and i	HE ARTICLES OF INC nd Nonprofit Corporation nstructions on the last page)  772 (profit corporations), or Act	ns
1. The present	name of the corporation is	Inmet Corporati	on	
2. The identifica	ation number assigned by	the Bureau is:	112-455	
3. Article_1	of the Articl	es of Incorporation is h	nereby amended to read as follow	NS:
The name of	the corporation is MC	E / Inmet Corpora	tion. J	



# COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation	was duly adopted on theday of		
the incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board of	with the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of of Directors or Trustees.		
Signed thisday of			
(Signature)	(Signature)		
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)		
(Signature)	(Signature)		
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)		
(For profit and nonprofit corporations whose Articles s			
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation	was duly adopted on the COSS -1- S		
at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of the shareholders or members have by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2) the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to share been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all of provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.)  by written consent of all the shareholders or members Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(2) of the	ders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or wing)  If the amendment.  aving not less than the minimum number of votes required of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of cholders or members who have not consented in writing has of the shareholders or members is permitted only if such as entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of the e Act if a profit corporation.		
members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the following at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of the shareholders or members has by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2) the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to share been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all of provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.)  by written consent of all the shareholders or members Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(2) of the by the board of a profit corporation pursuant to section	ders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or wing)  If the amendment.  aving not less than the minimum number of votes required of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of sholders or members who have not consented in writing has of the shareholders or members is permitted only if such as entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of the e Act if a profit corporation.		
members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the following at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of the shareholders or members has by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2) the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to share been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all of provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.)  by written consent of all the shareholders or members Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(2) of the by the board of a profit corporation pursuant to section 407 (2).	ders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or wing)  If the amendment.  aving not less than the minimum number of votes required of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of sholders or members who have not consented in writing has of the shareholders or members is permitted only if such sentitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of the e Act if a profit corporation.		
members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the following at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of the shareholders or members have by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2) the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to share been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all of provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.)  by written consent of all the shareholders or members Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(2) of the by the board of a profit corporation pursuant to section 407(2).	ders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or wing)  If the amendment.  aving not less than the minimum number of votes required to of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of sholders or members who have not consented in writing has of the shareholders or members is permitted only if such as entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of the e Act if a profit corporation.  On 611(2).  Nonprofit and Professional Service Corporations		

BCS/CD-541 (Rev. 03/01)				<del></del>	
MICH	IGAN DEPARTMENT OF C	ONSUMER & INDUS IMERCIAL SERVICE			
Date Received	BONEAGO! GOIL	(FOR BUREAU USE		<del>- [/</del>	
JUL 0.6 2001	inv	(, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<b></b> ,		
	This document is effective of a subsequent effective date received date is stated in the	within 90 days after		Common Co	
Name			JUL 0 6	3 2001	
	Dykema Gossett PLLC				
Address 315 East Eisenhow	er Parkway, Suite 100		REPRESENT OF COMMES		
City Ann Arbor	State MI	Zip Code 48108	EXPIRATION DATE DECEMBER 31,	2000 2000	
Document will be re	turned to the name and add ument will be mailed to the	ress you enter above registered office.	. Đ		
For us	e by Corporations, L		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	anies
(nonprofit corporati	e provisions of Act 284, Pu ons), Act 213, Public Acts c rporation, limited partnersh	of 1982 (limited parti	nerships), or Act 23, P	Public Acts of 1993 (	limited liability
1. The name of the	e corporation, limited partne	ership, or limited liab	oility company is:		
		MCE / Inmet C	orporation		
2. The identification	n number assigned by the	Bureau is:		112-455	
2. The seemed so	ame under which business i	s to be transacted is	· /		
3. The assumed no	affie utidel which business i		ſ		
		Inmet Corpo	oration J		
4. This document	is hereby signed as require	d by the Act.			
	PLETE ITEM 5 ON LAST	D. OF IF TIME MAS	ME IS ASSUMED BY	MORE THAN ONE	ENTITY.
COM				2001	
	Signed this $\frac{29^{7}}{}$	74 day of	June		
	Signed this $\frac{297}{1500}$	~~~			
	By	(4.3	•		
			omon, President	or Pont Title)	
	(Type or Print Nam	e)	(,),,,		
		at Constal	Partner if the General Partner is	a corporation or other entity)	

TRADEMIANA REEL: 002533 FRAME: 0036

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Medical Action Industries, Inc.

Serial No.: 76/308,266

Mark: DOLLARS FOR TOWELS

Filed: August 30, 2001
Trademark Attorney: Geoffrey A. Fosdick

Law Office: 111

Attorney Docket No.: 0748-029T/MAG

#### **BOX RESPONSE - NO FEE**

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Va. 22202-3513

#### **AMENDMENT**

Sir:

In response to the Office Action mailed December 5, 2001, please amend the above-identified application as follows:

(1) Amend the recitation of services to read:

--BUSINESS CONSULTATION; INCENTIVE AWARD PROGRAMS TO PROMOTE THE SALE OF DISPOSABLE TOWELS REPLACING REUSABLE TOWELS OF OTHERS. --

(2) Add the following sentence to the application:

--No claim is made to the exclusive right to use TOWELS apart from the mark as shown. --

#### REMARKS

Applicant has reviewed the comments of the Examiner and has noted the favorable search results.

Applicant has disclaimed the word "TOWELS" apart from the mark as shown.

Applicant has amended the recitation of services to more accurately describe what it does.

In view of the above remarks, further and favorable action

Respectfully submitted,

Date: June 3, 2002

is earnestly solicited.

Meyer A. Gross

Attornéy for Applicant

Schweitzer Cornman Gross & Bondell LLP

292 Madison Avenue, 19th Floor

New York, NY 10017 Tel.: (646) 424-0770

Fax: (646) 424-0880

Certificate Under 37 C.F.R. 1.8(a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Va. 22202-3513, on June 3, 2002

Irmgard Bardelang

Ser. No. 76/308,266

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT : Celtics Limited Partnership

MARK : THE CELTICS FAST BREAK

FILING DATE: March 11, 1998

SERIAL NO. : 75/448419

CLASS : International Classes 16 and 35

To: Assistant Commissioner For Trademarks BOX RESPONSES NO FEE 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Attention: Linda Mickleburgh

Trademark Attorney Law Office 106

## RESPONSE TO OFFICE ACTION

In Office Action No. 1, dated December 3, 2001, following the examination of Applicant's statement of use, the Examining Attorney required a new drawing of the mark, without the word "the", that displays the mark in the same manner as shown on the specimens.

Applicant is submitting herewith an amended drawing of the mark in accordance with the Examining Attorney's requirement.

In light of the foregoing, Applicant requests allowance of this application.

#### **CELTICS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP**

Dated: June 3, 2002

By:

Anil V. George

Applicant's Attorney NBA Properties, Inc. 645 Fifth Avenue

New York, New York 10022

(212) 407-8330

### CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first-class mail, postage pre-paid, in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, BOX RESPONSES NO FEE, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513 on June 3, 2002

Dated: June 3, 2002

Anil V. George

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT : Celtics Limited Partnership

MARK: THE CELTICS FAST BREAK

FILING DATE : March 11, 1998

SERIAL NO. : 75/448419

CLASS : International Classes 16 and 35

### **DRAWING**

**CELTICS FAST BREAK** 

-3-